
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/2/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ACOSTAVASQUEZ, CLAUDIA VALERIA -- W / F26000112 1/2/2026   3:59:54PM

ZNA

41

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400016AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

ADDERLINI, ADRIANNA XOMIR BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26000152

ORLANDO, FL  32801

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016918O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.61-1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARDS (>=$100)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.5685(3)(A) FRAUD-IMPERSON-KNOW INTENT UNLAW POSSES 4 OR FEWER IDENT

AHMED, KHADAR M BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 B / M26000249

ORLANDO, FL  32827

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT407077AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482026CF000093AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

AKINS, CARLTON NAPOLEON -- B / M26000113 1/2/2026   4:47:47PM

ZNA

65

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400017AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

ALEXIS, YOURI BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000141

ZNA

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

ALONSO COLON, JOUSEPH DANIEL BRC-3C-14 W / M26000117

WINTER PARK, FL  32792

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000034AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-17 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

ALVARADO, WILLIAM SANTIAGO BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000228

HOLLYWOOD, FL  33020

22

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS
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ANDERSON, EDWARD L BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000114

ZNA

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF014388AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

CASE:  2026MM400024AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

ANDERSON, KENTRELL BENE -- B / M26000137 1/2/2026  12:27:49PM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000042AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-123 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

ARCEREVERON, PEDRO JUAN BRC-3C-16 W / M26000133

ORLANDO, FL  32805

51

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000040AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

BADA, OBAMUREWA IKEOLUWAKITA -- B / M26000126 1/2/2026  12:32:50PM

NEW ALBANY, OH  43054

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025000001088 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREECITY43.6 URINATING OR DEFECATING IN PUBLIC

BAEZ, GIL MARIE BRC-MBF-NA W / F26000257

ORLANDO, FL  32835

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

BEAL, JASON ANTHONY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000175

ORLANDO, FL  32805

48

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF012827O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE943.0435(4)(B)(2)-2 SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION-TRANSIENT RESIDENT FAIL REPORT EVERY 30 DAYS

CASE:  482025CF014262O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(2) AGGRAVATED BATTERY WITH A DEADLY WEAPON
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BELL, MARGARITA BEATRICE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26000138

ORLANDO, FL  3805

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

BELL, WILLIE J BRC-TRANSPORT-07 B / M26000150

ORLANDO, FL  32801

62

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410607O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-10 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

BOSQUET, ALLIYAH ANASIA -- B / F26000129 1/2/2026   4:01:55PM

ORLANDO, FL  32805

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400026AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

BRISBANE, FRANKLIN LAMARE BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000231

ORLANDO, FL  32805

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE943.0435(4)(E)(2) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION-FAIL TO REG CHANGES TO CELL/TELEPHONE NUMBER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE943.0435(2)(B)(3)-1 SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION-FAIL REPORT CHANGE VEHICLE OWNERSHIP

BROWN, CORETTA MAE FDC-DORM G-G B / F26000148

ORLANDO, FL  32808

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400034AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BURCH, WILLIAM ARNOLD BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000223

ORLANDO, FL  32835

54

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409010O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE741.29(6) VIOLATION OF PTR COND. ON DOM. VIOL. CASE

CANNON, ROBERT EDWARD BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000242

ZNA

60

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400027O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

CARABALLOBORRERO, EFRAIN BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000258

ORLANDO, FL  32837

42

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000090AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
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CHENNAULT, JAMAAL NORRIS BRC-3C-15 B / M26000132

ORLANDO, FL  32809

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026FW000001AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.14 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (arrest w/o warrant)

CASE:  482026CF000039AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-138 POSSESSION OF OXYCODONE (PERCOCET)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

DIAZMERCED, ORIAM BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000212

KISSIMMEE, FL  34741

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  253483CTA ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

DONNELL, MADISON BRADLEY -- W / F26000116 1/2/2026   5:24:41PM

ZNA

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400040AO APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE790.10 IMPROPER EXHIBITION OF WEAPON OR FIREARM

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FAIR, AMMAR ISAIAH BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000236

ORLANDO, FL  32801

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014440O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.60(8) UNLAWFUL POSSESS. STOLEN CREDIT/DEBIT CARD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.60(1)-1 CREDIT CARD THEFT (TAKING OR RECEIVING)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1) BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.61-1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARDS (>=$100)

FLAQUERCASTILLO, FRANCISCO MANUEL BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 W / M26000253

ZNA

44

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

FOUNTAIN, BRYAN ALAN -- B / M26000124 1/2/2026  12:29:01PM

DAVENPORT, FL  33837

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26000154 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.34(2)(B)-3 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS (2 PRIOR) (10 DAYS MIN. MAND)

FRANKLIN, CAMILLE DENELLE BRC-SAFE BOOK-C1 B / F26000250

ORLANDO, FL  32805

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015954O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(1) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (<=$200)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON
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GARCIA, YESENIA BRC-MBF-NA W / F26000248

ORLANDO, FL  32825

30

HISPANIC

CASE:  25CT3538 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

GONZALES, GLORIA FDC-DORM H-H W / F26000134

ZNA

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000041AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.36 PERMITTING UNAUTHORIZED OPERATOR TO DRIVE

GREEN, DONTE EMMANUELL TE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000157

ORLANDO, FL  32808

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

GRIFFIN, TAMIA AMBRIYUNA BRC-MBF-NA B / F26000255

ORLANDO, FL  32869

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000089AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

GUILLAUME, KATTY -- B / F26000131 1/2/2026   8:38:18PM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34758

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016701AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.131(2)(B)-1 PRINCIPAL TO ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

HARRELL, DONALD KYLE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000191

ZNA

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE787.02(2)-12 FALSE IMPRISONMENT (WITH A WEAPON)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(2) AGGRAVATED BATTERY WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

HARRIS, VELVETINA IRENE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26000159

WINTER PARK, FL  32789

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  EATONVILLE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-19 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE
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HARVIN, RUFUS DESAVION BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000246

ORLANDO, FL  32805

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE775.215(2) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION-1ST DEG FELON LIVE WI 1K FT SCHOOL ETC

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

CASE:  482026CF000088AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

HERRERA, KENNY STEVE BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000232

KISSIMMEE, FL  34746

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  251679CFA ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

HOLMES, JERVARD SHAMONE BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000252

ORLANDO, FL  32828

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM406514O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE741.29(7)-1 CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION-PRE TRIAL RELEASE COND VIOL FOR DOMEST VIOL

INNOCENT, LUNA BRC-MBF-NA B / F26000237

ZNA

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400051AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

IRIZARRY, LUIS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000234

ORLANDO, FL  32828

44

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015967O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(C)-1 CHILD ABUSE

JAMES, ALAN PERRY BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000259

ZNA

38

UNKNOWN

CASE:  482026MM100005AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

JAMES, ERWIN E BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 B / M26000146

ORLANDO, FL  32805

64

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  K42068 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE947.21 VIOLATION OF PAROLE
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JEFFERSON, KEVIN HOWARD BRC-3C-15 B / M26000139

ZNA

51

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  WINTER GARDEN PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.031(1) BATTERY-BATTERY BY STRANGULATION

JOHNSON, CHRISTIAN JASON -- B / M26000128 1/2/2026   9:48:10PM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CT400017AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

CASE:  482026CF000037AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.07(1) POSS. OF WEAPON IN COMMISSION OF FELONY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.01(3) CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM

JOHNSON, MISHAEL LEE BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000239

ORLANDO, FL  32839

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.07(1) POSS. OF WEAPON IN COMMISSION OF FELONY

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-104 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBST (W/WEAPON)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

JOISSAINT, BRAD DONALD BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000241

ORLANDO, FL  32839

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

JONES, ANTONIO CLAYTON BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000198

ORLANDO, FL  32839

63

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  254051CTA ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

JONES, JAHMOY MALACHI VERN BRC-3C-15 B / M26000123

WIMAUMA, FL  33598

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000036AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
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KELLEY, CASSI BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26000185

ZNA

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM100004AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

KNIGHTSBOREL, ANNE EVELEEN BRC-MBF-NA W / F26000240

ZNA

54

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400052AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

LALANNE, WILKENS BRC-3C-14 B / M26000130

ORLANDO, FL  32808

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF004352AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

CASE:  2025CF007665AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482026CF000038AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.01(3) CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.01(3) CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM

LOCKHART, SHAQUIONDY DESHAY BRC-MBF-NA B / F26000245

ZNA

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000087AO EATONVILLE PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

MENESESCEDENO, ATXEL ALEJENDRO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000190

ORLANDO, FL  32824

22

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

MONSANTO, KEWENS -- B / M26000125 1/2/2026   9:36:53PM

ZNA

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400038AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MORALES, ANTHONY THOMAS -- W / M26000115 1/2/2026  10:58:49PM

GROVELAND, FL  34736

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400029AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS
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MOSS, JADEN ANTWYNE BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 B / M26000230

ZNA

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-2 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE

NAHANDIANFARD, FARHANG BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000147

APOPKA, FL  32712

65

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03(6) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-DRIVE W/ DL EXPIRED MORE THAN 6 MONTHS

OROSCO, OCTAVIO ALBERTO -- W / M26000118 1/2/2026  12:29:35PM

MASCOTTE, FL  34753

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  202600000981 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-79 POSSESSION OF TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-46 POSSESSION OF ALPRAZOLAM

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

ORTEGACASTELLANOS, LAURA ROCIO FDC-DORM H-H W / F26000121

ZNA

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400036AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

PATEL, AMIT R BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000193

ORLANDO, FL  32837

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000083AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

PEREZGUZMAN, MIGUEL A BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000251

ORLANDO, FL  32809

41

HISPANIC

CASE:  DR 094724 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.11-2 CONTEMPT OF COURT (CIVIL)

PERRY, DEVONTE CAMRON BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000243

ORLANDO, FL  32839

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
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PIACENTINIRODRIGUEZ, MAYRA ALEJANDRA BRC-MBF-NA W / F26000244

ZNA

43

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400053AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

POE, KEVIN DEAUNTAE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000173

OCOEE, FL  34761

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-71 POSS. CANNABIS W/INTENT SELL/DEL. W/WEAPON

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.07(2) POSS. OF FIREARM IN COMMISSION OF FELONY

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)(1) DRUGS-SELL-SELL CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE II

CASE:  482026CF000070AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

RAMDASS, DEONARINE BRC-3C NORTH-07 W / M26000135

BARRIE, ONTARIO, L4N0Z1

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

RAMIREZ, MANUEL LEMUS BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000247

KISSIMMEE, FL  34741

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015715O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE812.133(1)-7 CARJACKING WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE787.01(1)(A)(2)-5 ARMED KIDNAP W/I TO COMMIT A FELONY

REDDING, TONY ANDREW BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 B / M26000207

ZNA

67

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000085AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-21 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT W/ DEADLY WEAPON (DOM VIO)

REED, DAMION NATHANIEL -- B / M26000122 1/2/2026   9:50:25PM

ORLANDO, FL  32805

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000035AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-3 FLEEING/ATT. TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER >7/04

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

REGISTE, TQUANI ALEXIS BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000254

ORLANDO, FL  32839

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV
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REMME, LOUISE AUGUSTA NILA -- W / F26000142 1/2/2026   9:38:04PM

SAINT PETERSBURG, FL  33713

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000049AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

ROSS, EDWARD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000145

ORLANDO, FL  99999

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400021AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE509.143(2) DISORDERLY CONDUCT AT PUBLIC ESTABLISHMENT

SAGAM, INDARJIT -- W / M26000136 1/2/2026   9:46:46PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

64

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26000125 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-4 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.15)

SMITH, WAYLON ADAM BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000151

ZNA

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024MM403263AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-2 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

STARR, QUINCY JAMES BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000235

ZNA

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000086AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

STEVENSON, CRAIG ANTHONY -- B / M26000162 1/2/2026  11:02:43PM

ORLANDO, FL  32811

55

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

URBANOARROYO, ARELY SOFIA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26000184

ZNA

21

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400045AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

VILLANUEVA, ORLANDO -- W / M26000143 1/2/2026   9:47:12PM

ORLANDO, FL  32835

44

HISPANIC

CASE:  FHP26ON0001389 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.03(1) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 2ND CONV
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WASHINGTON, CHERYL ANN BRC-SAFE BOOK-C3 B / F26000158

ORLANDO, FL  32789

66

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM300002AE WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

WEISS, MAXIMUS ERIC -- W / M26000127 1/2/2026  12:31:44PM

OVIEDO, FL

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600001084 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREECITY43.6 URINATING OR DEFECATING IN PUBLIC

WELCH, TYRALLE HERMAN -- B / M26000140 1/2/2026   4:04:28PM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2009DR072637 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

WESTERMAN, LESTER LEROY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000156

ZNA

70

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM100003AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

WILLIAMS, MARKQUETTE DESIREE BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000256

ORLANDO, FL  32805

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

CASE:  2411913 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

WILSON, JORDAN D BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000238

GREENVILLE, SC  29611

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF008340AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

WORTHY, MICAH BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000192

ORLANDO, FL  32807

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS
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ZAMORA, LUIS BRC-3C NORTH-02 W / M26000144

ORLANDO, FL  32801

58

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF013614O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-79 POSSESSION OF TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS

ZUPAROV, MURAD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000149

ZNA

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM406372O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  86
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